Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №1 в микрорайоне №276

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	414742.66
	1229371.55
	59°45'31''
	2.72
	1-2

	2
	414744.03
	1229373.90
	86°02'44''
	26.10
	2-3

	3
	414745.83
	1229399.94
	180°00'00''
	7.75
	3-4

	4
	414738.08
	1229399.94
	271°31'19''
	26.73
	4-5

	5
	414738.79
	1229373.22
	157°49'04''
	36.05
	5-6

	6
	414705.41
	1229386.83
	91°28'24''
	12.83
	6-7

	7
	414705.08
	1229399.66
	180°41'20''
	5.82
	7-8

	8
	414699.26
	1229399.59
	282°42'58''
	11.27
	8-9

	9
	414701.74
	1229388.60
	306°30'26''
	6.32
	9-10

	10
	414705.50
	1229383.52
	332°22'08''
	4.81
	10-11

	11
	414709.76
	1229381.29
	333°54'51''
	22.45
	11-12

	12
	414729.92
	1229371.42
	357°15'06''
	8.76
	12-13

	13
	414738.67
	1229371.00
	7°50'54''
	4.03
	13-1


	Площадь
	0,0384.0000 га     384.02 кв.м.

	Периметр
	175.63 м.


